IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF SOUTH

In re The Cliffs Club & Hospitality Group Inc., et al., Debtors.))))	Chapter 11 Case No. 12-01220 (Jointly Administered)

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, Lauri Shippers, am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within action. I am employed by BMC Group, Inc., the Official Claims and Noticing Agent for the Clerk of the Court, whose business address is 300 N Continental Blvd., Suite 570, El Segundo, California 90245. On 7/26/12, I caused a true and correct copy of the "Notice of Defective Transfer of Claim" re: docket no. 604 to be served upon the following parties:

MANCILLAS ENTERPRISE INC DBA CARNOUSTIE 16901 MILLIKAN IRVINE, CA 92606

RIVERSIDE CLAIMS LLC PO BOX 626 PLANETARIUM STATION NEW YORK, NY 10024-0540

by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully pre-paid, and deposited in the mail in Paramount, California.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated: 7/26/2012

/s/Lauri Shippers_____ Lauri Shippers

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF SOUTH CAROLINA

In re The Cliffs Club & Hospitality Group, Inc., et al., Debtors.))))	Chapter 11 Case No. 12-01220 (Jointly Administered)
Detions.	_)	

NOTICE OF DEFECTIVE TRANSFER OF CLAIM RE DOCKET 604

Filed: 7/24/12 **Docket Number**: 604

Transferor: MANCILLAS ENTERPRISE INC DBA CARNOUSTIE

Transferee: RIVERSIDE CLAIMS LLC

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that the Transfer of Claim (the "Transfer Notice") referenced above that was filed with the Clerk of the Court is being returned to the Transferee as a Defective Transfer of Claim for the following reason(s):

	The Claim ha	s been previ	ous	ly transferred	in its entirety	to and	other [Γransferee			
	Proof of Claim has already been filed.										
\boxtimes	Other:	Notice o	of	Transfer	asserted	for	the	wrong			

DATED: 7/26/2012 BMC GROUP, INC.

300 N. Continental Blvd., Suite 570 El Segundo, California 90245

Official Claims and Noticing Agent for the Clerk of the Court in The Cliffs Club & Hospitality Group, Inc. Case.